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Sport Age Level District Trial Manager Email Coach Email Met East Trial 

1500m Time 
Trial 

10-12yrs Boys & 
Girls 

TBD 
Dave Beasley  

Victoria Pt SHS 
   Track & Field Date 

Aust Football 

10 – 12yrs: Boys Tues 4 March 
Josh Martin  

Capalaba SC 
 

Liam Christensen  
Redland Bay SS 

 Tues 1 April 

10 – 12yrs: Girls Wed 5 March     Wed 2 April 

13 – 15yrs: Boys Tues 25 February   
Tom Marshall  

Victoria Pt SHS 
 Tues 25 March 

13 – 15yrs: Girls Individual Nomination     Wed 26 March 

16-19yrs: Boys Individual Nomination     Tues 3 June 

16 – 19yrs: Girls Individual Nomination     Wed 4 June 

Baseball 

12 – 14yrs 
Combined 

Individual Nomination 
Ashley Stevens  

Faith Lutheran College  
   

Wed 18 June 

15 – 18yrs 
Combined 

Tues 4 Feb 

Basketball 

10 – 12yrs: Boys Mon 3 February   
Nathan Johnson  

Capalaba SC 
 

Mon 31 March 

10 – 12yrs: Girls Mon 3 February   
Judy Lane  

Sheldon College  
 

13 – 16yrs: Boys Thurs 6 March   
Nathan Powell  
Alex Hills SHS 

 

Thurs 3 April 
13 – 16yrs: Girls Thurs 6 March   

David Morrisby – Faith  
Teacher Aide -Needs teacher 

to assist 
 

17 – 19yrs: Boys Tues 18 February   
Craig Bowden  
Capalaba SC 

 
Tues 18 March 

17 – 19yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   

Cricket 

10 – 12yrs: Boys 
Tues 15 & Wed 16 

July 
  

Neville Gooding  
Collnwypin SS 

 
Tues 5 & Wed 6 

August 

10 – 12yrs: Girls Paper Noms 
Caitlin Wilesmith  

Cleveland SS 
 

Jess Hancock  
St Mary McKillop  

 Wed 6 August 

13 – 14yrs: Boys Tues 12 August     
Tues 9 & Wed 10 

September 

13 – 14yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   Tues 2 September 

15 – 19yrs: Boys Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   
12 & 14 November 2024 
Final: Mon 3 February 

15 – 19yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   Wed 5 February 

 
 
 

10 - 12yrs: Boys Tues 6 May     
Tues 3 June 

10 – 12yrs: Girls Tues 6 May     

13 – 16yrs: Boys Thurs 6 February   Cleveland DSHS  Fri 28 February 



Version @ 24 October 2024 

EAM SPORT DISTRICT DATES ARE UNCONFIRMED  Bayside District School Sport Combined District / Regional Calendar – 2025 
Sport Age Level District Trial Manager Email Coach Email Met East Trial 

Football 
 
 
 
 

13 – 15yrs: Girls Thurs 6 February   Cleveland DSHS  

17 – 19yrs: Boys Thurs 6 February   
Garrett McDuling  
Cleveland SHS 

 

16 – 19yrs: Girls Thurs 6 February   
Alex Crew  

Bayside SC 
 

Futsal 

13 – 14yrs: Boys Thurs 17 July 

  

  

Tues 5 August 
13 – 14yrs: Girls Thurs 17 July 

Craig Watt  
Cleveland SHS 

 

15-16 Yrs: Boys Thurs 17 July     

15-16 Yrs: Girls Thurs 17 July     

Golf 
Boys & Girls 10 – 
19yr 

Individual Nomination Bayside Representative Only 
Andrew Cowden  
Wynnum SHS 

 Mon 31 March 

Hockey 

10 – 12yrs: Boys 
Paper Noms Due  

Fri 14 March 
  

Liam Christensen  
Redland Bay SS 

 
Thurs 3 April 

10 – 12yrs: Girls 
Paper Noms Due 

Fri 7 March 
    

13 – 15yrs: Boys Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   Tues 25 March 

13 – 15yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   Tues 1 April 

16 – 19yrs: Boys  Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   Tues 25 March 

16 – 19yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   Tues 1 April 

Netball 

10 – 11yrs Girls Thurs 27 February   

Courtney Talty  
Redland Bay SS 

Lisa Vukusic 
Capalaba SC 

Ctalt0@eq.edu.au 
Lvuku1@eq.edu.au 

Thurs 27 March 

12yrs Girls Wed 26 February 
Jo Barling-Lowe  

Gumdale SS 
 

Rebecca Nash  
Gumdale SS 

 
Thurs 27 March 

10-12yrs Boys Individual Nomination     

13 – 15yrs Tues 11 February   
Megan Harley  

Brisbane Bayside SC 
 

Mon 10 March 

16 – 19yrs Wed 12 February   
Alicia Toner  

Brisbane Bayside SC 
 

Rugby League 
10 – 11yrs: Boys 

Wed 5 & Thurs 6 
March 

    
Wed 23 & Thurs 24 April 

12yrs: Boys 
Mon 3 & Tues 4 

March 
Vandita Foster  

Brisbane Bayside SC 
Vxbar2@eq.edu.au   

mailto:Ctalt0@eq.edu.au
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11 – 12yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   
Thurs 26 June 

13-14yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   

14 – 15yrs: Boys Tues 11 February     Tues 11 March 

15-16yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative Mark Ticker Wynnum SHS  Thurs 6 March 

16 – 18yrs: Boys Individual Nomination     Tues 11 March 

17 – 18yrs: Girls Individual Nomination 
Tanya Matthews Wynnum 

SHS 
   Thurs 6 March 

Rugby 7’s 
15-16yrs: Girls Individual Nomination     

Fri 21 March 
17-19yrs: Girls Individual Nomination     

 
 

Rugby Union 
 

11 – 12yrs 
Combined  

Wed 30 April & Thurs 
1 May 

James Annells 
Wellington Point SS 

 
Dan Nightingale Brisbane 

Bayside SC 
 Thurs 22 & Fri 23 May 

14 – 15yrs: Boys Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 
Dan Nightingale Brisbane 

Bayside SC 
 Thurs 29 May 

17 – 18yrs: Boys Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   Thurs 20 March 

Softball 

10 – 12yrs: Boys Tues 27 May 
Caitlin Wilesmith  

Cleveland SS 
   

Tues 17 June 

10 – 12yrs: Girls Tues 27 May 
Glen Robinson 

Scenic Shores SS 
 

Neville Gooding  
Coolnwypin SS 

 

13 – 19yrs: Boys Individual Nomination     
Fri 28 February 

13 – 19yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   

Squash 
Boys & Girls 10-
19yrs: 
 

Individual Nomination    Fri 28 March 

Surfing 
Boys & Girls 13 – 
18yrs:  

Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 
James Annells 

Wellington Point SS 
 Fri 6 June 

Tennis 

Boys & Girls 10 – 
12yrs: 

Thurs 22 May 

Jacob Perske  
Wynnum SHS 
David Savage  

Sheldon College  

   Thurs 19 June 

Boys & Girls 13 – 
19yrs:  

Individual Nomination     Tues 4 February 

Touch 

10 – 12yrs: Boys Wed 21 May 
Madeline Duncan  

Ormiston SS 
 

Arthur Hanley  
Ormiston SS  

Ahhan0@eq.edu.au  
Thurs 5 June  

10 – 12yrs: Girls Tues 20 May 
Caitlin Wilesmith  

Cleveland SS 
 

Ryan Bennet  
Bayview SS 

 

13 – 15yrs: Boys Tues 4 March   T/A Matt Byrne   Wed 2 April 

mailto:Ahhan0@eq.edu.au
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Faith Lutheran College  

13 – 15yrs: Girls 
Tues 4 March 

  
Emily Graves  

Cleveland SHS 
 

16 – 18yrs: Boys 
Wed 5 March 

  
James Courtney  
Cleveland SHS 

 

16 – 18yrs: Girls 
Wed 5 March 

  
Jemma Seymour 

Brisbane Bayside SC 
Jseym63@eq.edu.au 

Aquathlon/ 
Triathlon 

 

Boys & Girls 
11 – 12yrs & 13 – 
19yrs 

Individual Nomination     
Sat 12 October 2024/ 
 Sun 13 October 2024 

Volleyball 

12 – 15yrs: Boys Thurs 6 February     

Thurs 27 February 
12 – 15yrs: Girls Thurs 6 February   

Ashley Stout  
Ormiston College  

 

16 – 19yrs: Boys Mon 28 April   
Dom Aguiar  

Carmel College  
 

Mon 26 May 

16 – 19yrs: Girls Mon 28 April     

Water Polo 
Boys & Girls 13 – 
19yrs 

Individual Nomination     Fri 7 March 
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Bayside District Big 3 Carnivals / Officials 

Sport Age Level District Trial Convener 
School / District 

Nominations  
Managers Officials Met East Date 

Swimming 

10 – 12yrs: 
B & G 

Thurs 20 
February 

Carmel College 

Assisting/Handover - David Savage  
Sheldon College 

TBD 

 

Dave Beasley  
Victoria Pt SHS 

Tues 4 March 

Mt Cotton SS 

 
James Annells 

Wellington Point SS 

13 – 19yrs: 
B & G 

Colin Strachan  
Brisbane Bayside SC 

Sandy Sergeant 
Victoria Pt SHS 

Caitlin Seary  
Faith Lutheran College 

 

Cross 
Country 

10 – 12yrs: 
B & G 

Wed 7th May 
Back up: Wed 

14th May 

Kellie Mulcahy 
Wellington Point SHS 

 
Set up & Equipment:  

Sheldon College 

TBD 

Arthur Hanley  
Ormiston SS 

Mt Cotton SS 

Tues 27 May 

Ryan Bennet  
Bayview SS 

Anna Ittensohn  
Tingalpa SS 

Caitlin Wilesmith  
Cleveland SS 

13 – 19yrs: 
B & G 

Michael Caragata  
Victoria Pt SHS 

Dave Beasley  
Victoria Pt SHS 

Caitlin Seary  
Faith Lutheran College 

 

 

Track and 
Field 

10 -12yrs: 
B & G 

Thurs 7 & Fri 8 
August 

Aaron Tuni  
Thornlands SS 

TBD 

Yvette Butterworth  
Wondall Road SS 

Mt Cotton SS 

Thurs 28 & Fri 29 
August 

Steve O’Carroll  
Faith Lutheran College 

Ryan Bennett 
Bayview SS Anna Ittensohn  

Tingalpa SS Nikkita Beath  
Hilliard SS 

13 – 19yrs: 
B & G 

Thurs 31 July & 
Fri 1 August 

Jack Pincott  
Ormiston College 

& 
David Savage  

Sheldon College  

TBD 

 

 

Caitlin Seary  
Faith Lutheran College 

 

Steven Robinson  

Alex Hills SHS 

Dave Beasley  
Victoria Pt SHS 

Rachel Dove  
Carmel College  

Met East Nominations Due:  Combined Swimming: 16th February   Combined Cross Country: 10th May  Combined Track & Field: 9th August 
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